

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 456 OF 2018

Ramkrishna Raghunath HireAPPELLANT

V/S

Bhaskar Tukaram MoreRESPONDENT

Mr. Shriram Choudhary i/by Mr. Satyajeet P. Dighe for
Appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Anant Ghaisas for Resp. No. 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
18/04/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)