

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 456 OF 2018

Ramkrishna Raghunath Hire and Others ... Appellants

Vs.

Bhaskar Tukaram More and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet Khade h/f. Mr. S. P. Dighe for the Appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Ghaisas for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER :

1. This Second Appeal is already admitted. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to remove office objections and serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance twelve weeks time is granted to take steps against unserved respondents and remove all the office objections.
3. Stand over to 20th January 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]